MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS, RESOLVES AND CONSTITUTIONAL RESOLUTIONS

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

Published by the Director of Legislative Research in accordance with the Revised Statutes of 1964, Title 3, Section 164, Subsection 6.

THE KNOWLTON AND McLeary Company
Farmington, Maine
1973

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

AS PASSED BY THE

One Hundred and Sixth Legislature

1973

CHAPTER 74

RESOLVE, Providing for Purchase of Copies of History of Monson.

History of Monson; purchase of. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund the sum of \$800 for the State to purchase 100 copies of the book entitled "History of Monson", said books to be exchanged or distributed at the discretion of the State Librarian.

Effective October 3, 1973

CHAPTER 75

RESOLVE, Providing Funds for Purchase of Water Rights and Dam on Big Ferguson Stream, Somerset County.

Funds provided for purchase of Water Rights and Dam on Big Ferguson Stream, Somerset County. Resolved: That there is appropriated from the Unappropriated Surplus of the General Fund to the Town of Cambridge the sum of \$5,000 to buy the water rights and dam located in the Town of Cambridge on Big Ferguson Stream.

Effective October 3, 1973